
2021 Mbsp. 2021 Membership

Needed 9/10/2020 Needed for 9/3/2020 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 10% Target 10% Target Total Goal

1 HAWAII 34 3 -35 38 111.765

2 MISSISSIPPI 754 75 -463 538 71.353

3 MONTANA 1,157 115 -309 424 36.646

4 IDAHO 580 58 -135 193 33.276

5 LOUISIANA 1,958 195 -428 623 31.818

6 ILLINOIS 14,547 1,454 -3,033 4,487 30.845

7 GEORGIA 4,707 470 -915 1,385 29.424

8 FRANCE 252 25 -38 63 25.000

9 ALABAMA 2,063 206 -303 509 24.673

10 WISCONSIN 3,745 374 -498 872 23.284

11 OKLAHOMA 1,321 132 -155 287 21.726

12 SOUTH DAKOTA 701 70 -76 146 20.827

13 KANSAS 6,691 669 -698 1,367 20.430

14 CONNECTICUT 1,813 181 -172 353 19.470

15 ARKANSAS 585 58 -41 99 16.923

16 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,307 130 -91 221 16.909

17 NORTH CAROLINA 2,334 233 -140 373 15.981

18 FLORIDA 19,650 1,965 -842 2,807 14.285

19 OREGON 1,609 160 -53 213 13.238

20 TENNESSEE 1,644 164 -42 206 12.530

21 COLORADO 3,311 331 -80 411 12.413

22 NEBRASKA 6,863 686 -96 782 11.394

23 WYOMING 1,246 124 -16 140 11.236

24 ARIZONA 7,491 749 -84 833 11.120

25 MARYLAND 16,497 1,649 -127 1,776 10.766

26 CALIFORNIA 11,464 1,146 -84 1,230 10.729

27 IOWA 4,376 437 -17 454 10.375

28 INDIANA 39,365 3,936 -129 4,065 10.326

29 MINNESOTA 11,749 1,174 -5 1,179 10.035

30 VERMONT 3,951 395 17 378 9.567

31 NEVADA 461 46 3 43 9.328

32 UTAH 589 58 4 54 9.168

33 NORTH DAKOTA 871 87 8 79 9.070

34 ALASKA 1,431 143 18 125 8.735

35 MASSACHUSETTS 5,593 559 103 456 8.153

36 OHIO 31,134 3,113 577 2,536 8.145

37 KENTUCKY 3,252 325 82 243 7.472

38 TEXAS 6,448 644 208 436 6.762

39 DELAWARE 2,322 232 102 130 5.599

40 VIRGINIA 4,468 446 215 231 5.170

41 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,326 632 305 327 5.169

42 MICHIGAN 24,084 2,408 1,438 970 4.028

43 WASHINGTON 2,686 268 176 92 3.425

44 RHODE ISLAND 302 30 20 10 3.311

45 NEW MEXICO 1,727 172 116 56 3.243

46 PENNSYLVANIA 63,258 6,325 4,346 1,979 3.128

47 WEST VIRGINIA 2,602 260 214 46 1.768

48 NEW JERSEY 9,973 997 847 150 1.504

49 NEW YORK 30,558 3,055 2,699 356 1.165

50 MISSOURI 3,706 370 338 32 0.863

51 MAINE 2,663 266 249 17 0.638

52 MEXICO 41 4 4 0 0.000

53 PHILIPPINES 60 6 6 0 0.000

54 PUERTO RICO 53 5 5 0 0.000

55 DIST OF COL 177 17 17 0 0.000

378,550 37,832 3,012 34,820 9.198

                     2021 SAL Membership Report as of:  September 3, 2020

Grand Totals:  



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 34 38 111.765 MONTANA 1,157 424 36.646

IDAHO 580 193 33.276 OKLAHOMA 1,321 287 21.726

OREGON 1,609 213 13.238 SOUTH DAKOTA 701 146 20.827

ARIZONA 7,491 833 11.120 KANSAS 6,691 1,367 20.430

CALIFORNIA 11,464 1,230 10.729 COLORADO 3,311 411 12.413

NEVADA 461 43 9.328 NEBRASKA 6,863 782 11.394

UTAH 589 54 9.168 WYOMING 1,246 140 11.236

ALASKA 1,431 125 8.735 NORTH DAKOTA 871 79 9.070

WASHINGTON 2,686 92 3.425 TEXAS 6,448 436 6.762

PHILIPPINES 60 0 0.000 NEW MEXICO 1,727 56 3.243

Totals:  26,405 2,821 10.684 MEXICO 41 0 0.000

Totals:  30,377 4,128 13.589

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

ILLINOIS 14,547 4,487 30.845 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,745 872 23.284 FRANCE 252 63 25.000

IOWA 4,376 454 10.375 CONNECTICUT 1,813 353 19.470

INDIANA 39,365 4,065 10.326 MARYLAND 16,497 1,776 10.766

MINNESOTA 11,749 1,179 10.035 VERMONT 3,951 378 9.567

OHIO 31,134 2,536 8.145 MASSACHUSETTS 5,593 456 8.153

MICHIGAN 24,084 970 4.028 DELAWARE 2,322 130 5.599

MISSOURI 3,706 32 0.863 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,326 327 5.169

Totals:  132,706 14,595 10.998 RHODE ISLAND 302 10 3.311

PENNSYLVANIA 63,258 1,979 3.128

WEST VIRGINIA 2,602 46 1.768

NEW JERSEY 9,973 150 1.504

Detachment Goal Actual Percent NEW YORK 30,558 356 1.165

MISSISSIPPI 754 538 71.353 MAINE 2,663 17 0.638

LOUISIANA 1,958 623 31.818 DIST OF COL 177 0 0.000

GEORGIA 4,707 1,385 29.424 Totals:  146,287 6,041 4.130

ALABAMA 2,063 509 24.673

ARKANSAS 585 99 16.923

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,307 221 16.909

NORTH CAROLINA 2,334 373 15.981 2021 Membership:  Goal Actual Percent

FLORIDA 19,650 2,807 14.285 9/3/2020 378,550 34,820 9.198

TENNESSEE 1,644 206 12.530

KENTUCKY 3,252 243 7.472 2020 Membership:  

VIRGINIA 4,468 231 5.170 9/3/2019 28,282

PUERTO RICO 53 0 0.000  

Totals:  42,775 7,235 16.914 Difference: 6,538

2020-2021 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Blair Miles (AL)

(Midwest Region)  Christopher L. Cook (OK)

(Eastern Region)  Gary P. Nelson (NJ)

(Western Region)  Ned C. Fox (CA)

(Central Region)  Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)


